E-1
Global performance. Personal touch.
TOLL FREE 1.888.628.8258
phone: (918)627.1942
fax: (918)622.8916
7400 East 42nd Place, Tulsa, OK 74145
email: sales@controlvalves.com
website: www.controlvalves.com

Consult our factory @ 1-888-628-8258 for parts and
service.
How to order your valve
When Ordering please provide:
Series Number - Valve size - Globe or Angle -
Pressure Class - Screwed, Flanged, Grooved -
Trim Material - Adjustment Range - Pilot Options -
Special needs / or installation requirements.
E-10
Engineering / Technical Section
Global performance. Personal touch.
TOLL FREE 1.888.628.8258 � phone: (918)627.1942 � fax: (918)622.8916 � 7400 East 42nd Place, Tulsa, OK 74145
email: sales@controlvalves.com � website: www.controlvalves.com
Engineering / Technical Section
DIN FLANGE DATA
TABLE 3: PN-10 (IRON ONLY) WORKING PRESSURE = 10 BAR (145 PSI)
TABLE 4: PN-16 (IRON OR STEEL) WORKING PRESSURE = 16 BAR (232 PSI)
TABLE 5: PN-25 (IRON OR STEEL) WORKING PRESSURE = 25 BAR (362 PSI)
E-11
Global performance. Personal touch.
TOLL FREE 1.888.628.8258 � phone: (918)627.1942 � fax: (918)622.8916 � 7400 East 42nd Place, Tulsa, Ok 74145
email: sales@controlvalves.com � website: www.controlvalves.com
Engineering / Technical Section
DIN FLANGE DATA
METRIC (AND OTHER) CONVERSIONS
TABLE 6: PN-40 (STEEL ONLY) WORKING PRESSURE = 40 BAR (580 PSI)
E-12
PRESSURE LENGTH
1 kilo Paschal (kPa) = 0.145 psi 1 meter (m) = 39.37 inches
1 kg / cm2 = 14.19 psi = 3.28 feet
1 bar = 14.50 psi = 1000 millimeters (mm)
= 100 kPa =100 centimeters (cm)
1 meter of water = 3.28 ft. of water
= 1.419 psi
FLOW MASS
1 m3 / hr = 4.403 gpm 1 kilogram (k) = 2.20 pounds mass
1 l / sec = 15.85 gpm = 0.0685 slugs
1 l / min = .264 gpm = 1000 grams (gm)
VOLUME FORCE
1 liter (l) = 0.264 gallons 1 newton (n) = 0.2248 pounds force
= 1000 milliliters 1 kilogram force = 2.20 pounds force
1 cubic meter (m) = 264.2 gallons
Represented by: